
                

                

Country NetWeightPresented Percent Cumulative 

CANADA 1,595,847,536 36.58% 36.58% 

AUSTRALIA 714,821,872 16.38% 52.96% 

MEXICO 507,334,821 11.63% 64.59% 

NEW ZEALAND 490,129,009 11.23% 75.82% 

VIETNAM 250,536,837 5.74% 81.56% 

POLAND 156,078,989 3.58% 85.14% 

NICARAGUA 120,955,296 2.77% 87.91% 

CHILE 112,960,823 2.59% 90.50% 

BRAZIL 91,790,570 2.10% 92.60% 

URUGUAY 86,701,105 1.99% 94.59% 

DENMARK 85,980,300 1.97% 96.56% 

ITALY 22,035,420 0.51% 97.07% 

SPAIN 20,359,278 0.47% 97.53% 

NETHERLANDS 19,215,035 0.44% 97.97% 

UNITED KINGDOM 19,041,876 0.44% 98.41% 

COSTA RICA 17,722,280 0.41% 98.82% 

IRELAND 16,629,000 0.38% 99.20% 

CHINA 11,898,649 0.27% 99.47% 

NORTHERN IRELAND 5,968,406 0.14% 99.61% 

GERMANY 4,658,920 0.11% 99.71% 

HONDURAS 4,027,782 0.09% 99.81% 

ISRAEL 2,948,429 0.07% 99.87% 

KOREA, REPUBLIC OF 1,428,529 0.03% 99.91% 

JAPAN 883,769 0.02% 99.93% 

FINLAND 625,992 0.01% 99.94% 

ICELAND 515,192 0.01% 99.95% 

HUNGARY 502,276 0.01% 99.96% 

LITHUANIA 412,057 0.01% 99.97% 

FRANCE 402,006 0.01% 99.98% 

CROATIA 262,691 0.01% 99.99% 

GUYANA 187,639 0.00% 99.99% 

AUSTRIA 120,456 0.00% 100.00% 

SAN MARINO 55,682 0.00% 100.00% 

ARGENTINA 54,660 0.00% 100.00% 

GAMBIA 29,807 0.00% 100.00% 

THAILAND 12,745 0.00% 100.00% 

PAKISTAN 9,697 0.00% 100.00% 

EL SALVADOR 3,240 0.00% 100.00% 

NIGERIA 3,040 0.00% 100.00% 

NAMIBIA 165 0.00% 100.00% 

Total Presented 4,363,151,876 100.00% 

These data are for meat and poultry imports.                 

Egg product imports in 2018 = 9,765,160 pounds.                 

All egg product imports were from Canada and 

Netherlands. 

2018 Import Data 

Office of Field Operations             

Import Inspection Operations             

Food Safety and Inspection Service 

United Kingdom includes England, Scotland and Wales - which are under one inspection system. 

Northern Ireland is under a separate inspection system and is listed separately. 


